G.N. 493

Pursuant to section 745(2)(b) of the Companies Ordinance, notice is hereby given that unless
cause is shown to the contrary, the names of the undermentioned companies will be struck off
the Companies Register, and the companies dissolved, at the end of 3 months after the date

hereof:—

2699878
2193856
2877551
2571232
1408721
2194711
2288556
2429155
2163650
2198018
2061267
2877493
2340790
1211442
2037031
1016370

2429881
2316727
2043999
2584736
1213058
1665966
2194499
2014539
1969854

COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

AGFB Limited

ANNA JEWELRY CO., LIMITED

ANSHUO TRADE LIMITED

ANTON ENGINEERING LIMITED

ANTS LOGISTICS LIMITED

ARGYLE TRADING HONG KONG LIMITED

ARIGALA Global Trading Limited

ARTS TECHNOLOGY (HK) CO., LIMITED

ASIA GLOBAL INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED
ASONIC (HONGKONG) TRADING COMPANY LIMITED
ASSOCIATION FOR THE GOOD OF ELDERLY LIMITED
Abundance Group International Limited

Al Yassin International General Trading Co., Limited

Asia Mining (Hong Kong) Limited

Audiogenic Sound Lab Limited

BALTIC (HK AIRPORT) LIMITED

BANG ON THE BEAT MUSIC LIMITED
BAOSUN LIMITED

BEAUTY YIELD GROUP LIMITED

BEST MATE TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
BEST STAR VIDEO ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED
BLUEFIELDS GROUP LIMITED

BNTT LIMITED

BRG International Investment Development Limited

BRIGHT TREND LIMITED
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0459569
2198203
1098899
1803339
2468625
2197730
2192838
2325281
2333316

2877299
2028667
1169229

1417166
2877266
2048994
2706868
1192296
2333615
1844706
2877476
2322244
1024589

1928451

2718333
1705068
1543077

2582526
2582522

2426015
1540478

C P INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CAFACE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
CAPITAL POINT INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
CARNIVAL DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

CELLTRON ELECTRO MANUFACTURING SERVICES LIMITED

CHENSHI (HONG KONG) BIOTECHNOLOGY LIMITED
CHINA COOPERATION HOLDINGS GROUP LIMITED
CHINA DISABLED ART TROUPE LIMITED

CHINA ENTERPRISES DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

CHINA TENSN CONSTRUCTION MACHINERY CO., LIMITED
CHINA WEALTH GROUP HOLDINGS CO., LIMITED

CHINESE ELDERLY CULTURAL INDUSTRY FOUNDATION
LIMITED -THE-

CHUN WEI HONG KONG LIMITED

CLARKSON CONSULTING LIMITED

CO CREATION ENTERPRISES CO., LIMITED

COLD FIRE LIMITED

COLOR BIRD FASHION & ACCESSORIES LIMITED
COLOR KING TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
CORRENTE DISTRIBUICAO E LOGISTICA LIMITED
CVD DIAMOND USA LIMITED

China Foundation Construction Group Co., Limited

China Solar Energy Development Limited

Company Registration Number 1928451 Limited

Company Registration Number 2718333 Limited
DAF INTERNATIONAL GROUP LIMITED
DEBAYS INT'L BUSINESS (HK) CO., LIMITED

DIBIAO SUDA (HK) GROUP LIMITED
DIYUN HUTCH DEFENDS CULTURE (HK) GROUP LIMITED

DRAGON EMPIRE ENTERPRISES LIMITED
DRAGON RECRUITMENT LIMITED
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2198693
2197906
2341702

2863512
0388398
1803418
2193699
2425781
2017862

2192405
2288462
2288646
2008730
2029429
0770851
0829764
2183302
1558149
2146327
2288491
2213303
2729393
2343081
0947122
1552970
2425774
2328339
1204498
1214312
2044032
2336342
2871337

EASE (CHINA) COMFORT LIMITED
EAST HARBOUR TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

EASY BEST (HK) COSMETICS & CRAFT PRODUCTS CO.,
LIMITED

EDAR INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

EJC LIMITED

EM Consulting Limited

EMMEXIN CRAFT PRODUCTS CO., LIMITED
EMPRESS EAST LIMITED

EURASIAN USA INTERNATIONAL EXCHANGE STUDENTS
CULTURE COLLEGE (HONG KONG) MANAGEMENT LIMITED

EVER HIGH INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO., LIMITED
EVERGRAND INVESTMENT HOLDINGS LIMITED
Emperor International Dance Education Limited

Everbright Import & Export Co., Limited

Exquis International Limited

FANCY LIFE INVESTMENT LIMITED

FANTASY HONG KONG LIMITED

FORDWAY INDUSTRIES LIMITED

FOREVER WEALTH INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED
FORTUNE GLORY ASIA PACIFIC DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
FU FEI YU TRADING LIMITED

FU TAI GARMENT LIMITED

GOLD RICHMAN LIMITED

GOLD SMOOTH TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
GOLDHALL DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

GOLDIE INTERNATIONAL (HK) LIMITED

GRAND ABILITY LIMITED

GRAND WIDESPREAD LIMITED

GREAT EASE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

GROUP CHINA TRAVEL SERVICES (HK) LIMITED
Garman Electronics Int'l Trading Limited

Global Solution Pvt Limited

Glory One Trading (Asia) Limited
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1507540
1414077
1865925
2877537
2041780
2871365
2582640
2582250
1969737
2203791
1851739
1399330
2871262
2105301
2034130
2183502
0996803
2026240

0882716
2582384
2086878
2483090

2178301
2065046
2871266
2009115
2483006

1706251
2429660
2450771
2192081
2877399

HANI SKY LIMITED

HEMEI DEVELOPING COMPANY, LIMITED

HING KEE MOTOR SERVICE COMPANY LIMITED
HK CELEBRATE HUA LIMITED

HK GUOTAIAN INTERNATION LOGISTICS LIMITED
HK HONGASHENG INT'L HOLDINGS CO., LIMITED
HK Header Tech Co., Limited

HK IVY PRECISION MACHINERY MANUFACTURE LIMITED
HK JIFA TRADING COMPANY LIMITED

HK MAXSOURCE INT'L CO., LIMITED

HK NIUTOU INT'L INVESTMENT CO., LIMITED

HOI LAP INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED

HOI WING LOGISTIC COMPANY LIMITED

HONG KONG ENSEMBLE ACADEMY LIMITED
HONG KONG FOOD CENTRE LIMITED

HONG KONG GAODUAN DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
HONG KONG HAOSHENG MACHINERY LIMITED

HONG KONG HUANGIIA WEIYE (GROUP) HEALTH ARTICLES
LIMITED

HONG KONG JINFUREN INTERNATIONAL GROUP LIMITED
HONG KONG MINDU HOLDINGS LIMITED
HONG KONG SHUTEMEI INTERNATIONAL PAPER LIMITED

HONGKONG (JING CHEN) INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT
GROUP LIMITED

HONGKONG EUN CHEUNG HOLDING CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG FENGSHENG ANYING LIMITED
HONGKONG GREAT LANCER TRADE CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG HAOBAIWEI TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG HENGYUANTANG BIOLOGICAL
PHARMACEUTICAL GROUP LIMITED

HONGKONG LOGIN PARTY CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG MVS LIGHTING TRADING CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG NAN KAI GROUP LIMITED

HONGKONG OU LE BAO FOOD CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG TOUSHI JEWELRY ORNAMENTS LIMITED
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1970156
2877238
2288660
2030877
2288378
2089830
2877445
2333606
2309817
2330967

1874144
2032797
2339180
2871259
2871300
2336636
2328732

2425923
1408822
2329590
2429775

2705656
2582490
2332783
2013738
2194538
1540055
2871355
2877544
2333491
1803646
0947477

HONGKONG ZHAO SHI INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED
HONGYI DEVELOP LIMITED

HONGZHEN CULTURAL TRANSMISSION HOLDING LIMITED
HUA XIA INT'L INVESTMENT HK LIMITED

HUA ZIN TRADING CO., LIMITED

HUITONG INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRY (HK) CO., LIMITED
Haifeng Trading Co., Limited

Healing International Co., Limited

Hong Kong Association of Professional Credit Limited

Hong Kong BaoCheng Financial Investment Consulting Co., Limited

Hong Kong Digital Analytics Association Limited
Hong Kong Huan Yu Technology Group Co., Limited
Hong Kong Lingge Technology Co., Limited

Hong Kong Story Company Limited

Hong Kong lucky Internet Technology Co., Limited
HongKong Haitian Hotel Management Co., Limited

Hongkong Bei Lego Preschool Education Research Institute Co.,
Limited

Hongkong Tate Trading Co., Limited
ICG INVESTMENT LIMITED
INFOSYS SOLUTIONS LIMITED

INSTITUTE OF CHINESE CULTURE CONSTRUCTION AND
DEVELOPMENT CO., LIMITED

INTERNATIONAL WINNER LIMITED

ITALY LOUIS VERONICA SHOES INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED
ITALY SANHAO GROUP CO., LIMITED

International Touch Consolidator Limited

JIANGSEN VALVE GROUP (CHINA) LIMITED

JIJANHUA ART PRODUCTS (HK) LIMITED

JIN AN INTERNATIONAL ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED
JJAN TRADE LIMITED

JNC TRADING (H.K.) LIMITED

JOINT CAPITAL INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED
JOINT RAINBOW LIMITED
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2192264

2324452
1098202
1969816
2196382
2191320
2582505

1851603
2908943
1169413
2877442
2877501
2320021
1698715
2009299
1293441
2426059
2243910
2877441
2333281
1693335
1970011
1666098
2425757
1695382
2877220
2339883
2028997

2692378
1416854
2481889

JUYING GROUP INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT CO.,
LIMITED

Jinan Smart Machinery Solution Co., Limited
KA SHING TIMBER COMPANY LIMITED
KAI WATINDUSTRY HK CO LIMITED
KAIFUSHO LIMITED

KING LUCK TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

Keyi Zhilv (Taiwan) Plant Protection Research Enterprise Co., Limited

Kristek International Co., Limited

L&K42 Limited

LEISURE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

LI CHI AN LIMITED

LI FENG YUAN LIMITED

LIAOYE LIMITED

LIDASHENG TRADING LIMITED

LIKE RISE TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
LOUIS TRAVEL LIMITED

Lexi Consulting Limited

Lung Sing Tong Sport Association Limited

Luobo Trading Co., Limited

MACRO CORPORATION LIMITED

MARKET INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
MASAFIN CLEARING FINANCIAL COMPANY INC LIMITED
MASTER IT SOLUTION LIMITED

MAX JOYVIEW INC. LIMITED

MAXUNI (HONG KONG) LIMITED
MEIDEJINSHENG GROUP HOLDING LIMITED
MEIFAN TRADE LIMITED

MENCIUS CONFUCIANISM FOUNDATION OF THE WORLD
LIMITED

MODERN INTERNATIONAL INC LIMITED
MOST BILLION INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

MUYAN NEW ERA INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRIAL CO.,
LIMITED
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2198737
2288606
2340887
2582281
2425877
2014849
2319201

1191777
2429857

2871292
2582614
2582365

2877276
2183823
1157688
2429884
2339900
1542205
1028610
2429731
2877549
2039675
2192240
1839455
2288426
2582258
2036546
1555015
2871312
1541006
1199358
2877499

Madden Lighting Co., Limited

Masei International Company Limited

Mondrian Group Limited

NICE (HONG KONG) TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
NICE Culture (Hong Kong) Co., Limited

NO.1 KITCHEN LIMITED

NORTHWEST COLLEGE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
EDUCATION GROUP CO., LIMITED

National Education Services Centre Limited

Ningbo Castle Story Culture & Creative Co., Limited

OUROBOROS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
OUSUO (GERMANY) ELECTRICAL LIMITED

OVERSEAS FINANCIAL & DERIVATIVES TRADE ASSOCIATION

(ASIA) LIMITED

Optic Group Search Limited

Oulihua Shengwu Limited

PAKISTAN BUSINESSMEN'S ASSOCIATION LIMITED
PAYOOLA LIMITED

PHONE SHOP HK LIMITED

PICCO WINE CELLAR LIMITED

PIE UNITED INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Piapira Jewelry Co., Limited

QLH TRADE LIMITED

Qianhai New Energy Trading Limited

Quitrit Systems Limited

R&S INVESTMENT ADVISORY (HONG KONG) LIMITED
R-TRADING (HK) LIMITED

RANGDHONU INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

REAL SERVICES CORPORATION LIMITED
RICHMOND GROUP (HK) LIMITED

RIGHT CHUN TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

RISE LUCKY LIMITED

ROYALTY PRIDE LIMITED

Real Import Export Trading Co., Limited
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2204023
2093422
2192988

2196225
0328326
0544768
1803847
2288687
0739572
2871313
2040034
2196037
1858622
1811269
2192496
0942119
1834388
2429685
2871317
2333083
1169422
2569971
2044248
2348004

2040192
2877284
2871294
1841665
1701914
0032015
1836854
2029253

RnB Company Limited
Robotics Association of Hong Kong Limited -The-

Russian Far East Russia Liquor Co., Limited

SHARP WORLD INC LIMITED

SHERINGTON TRADING LIMITED

SHING SHUN SECURITY SYSTEMS LIMITED

SHINING DIAM LIMITED

SHUANG LIAN TRADING LIMITED

SHUM'S ARTS CORNER LIMITED

SING YUEN TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

SINYOUNG TRADING CO., LIMITED

SMARTREPARATION CO., LIMITED

SOLEIL GCP LIMITED

SOMALI TRADE OFFICE LIMITED

STAMFORD ENERGY LIMITED

STAR OPTICAL MEDIA LIMITED

STAR TRICK INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT GROUP LIMITED
SUI BAO FURNITURE INTERNATIONAL GROUP CO., LIMITED
SUI CHUEN TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

SURPLUS JOY TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED

SURPLUS YEAR (ASIA) LIMITED

Sante Wine Limited

Seven Square Limited

Shenzhen BK Display Showcase&Furniture Development Co., Limited

Shuanghuan Auto Industrial Co., Limited

Sun Chun Engineering (Development) Limited

Sunshine Swimming Pool Maintenance Company Limited
Suntech Communication Limited

TACTILESOFT LIMITED

TAI FAT HING KEE HANDICRAFTS LIMITED

TAILY INNOVATIVE TECHNOLOGY & DESIGN LIMITED
TIME WELL TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
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2425853
2426072
2661161
2195409
1424444
2877388
2877389
0526149
2329922
2189415
2582686
1970109
2877520
2871280
2042556
2288350
1169281
2203774
2197910
1001360
1167534
2877421
0854714
2429889
0706033
2877215
1297763
2877355
2871318
2582517
2871359
2877231
2319260

TRADING (HK) CO., LIMITED

TYL Ocean Limited

Thai Shang Technology Co., Limited

UNION ELITE TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
UNIVERSAL SHOES LIMITED

UNIVERSAL TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
UNIVERSE ASIA TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
USHA FORTUNE COMPANY LIMITED

United Kingdom Babaiyihuitong Co., Limited
Universal Huang Chow Securities Company Limited
VACA INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

WAI KEE TRANSPORTATION CO., LIMITED
WAN HAO LAI LIMITED

WAN SIU GLOBAL DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
WAY HONOUR CORPORATION LIMITED

WE MATCH RESOURCES LIMITED

WIDE CREATION DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
WIE GROUP (HONG KONG) LIMITED

WING SHENG TRADING LIMITED
WORKSENSE GLOBAL LIMITED

WORLD WHITE GOLD COUNCIL LIMITED
WSL GOOD LIMITED

WYLIES INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
WanShiXin Industrial Co., Limited

Webstar Technology Limited

XIN HUA (HONGKONG) INDUSTRIAL LIMITED
XINAO TEXTILE LIMITED

Y-SUPEX LIMITED

YAN WIN TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
YAN'S BOAT CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING CO, LIMITED
YAT BRIGHT TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
YAT FUNG PROFESSIONAL CLEANING SERVICE LIMITED
YEALY RICH TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
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1970291
2582633

1803256
2426008
2197755
1862044
2877430
1546436
2792449
2877414
2033395
2013141
2429679
2286273
2340802
2074128
2877325

28 January 2022

YONGKANG BOLI PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT CO., LIMITED

YOUBAMA EDUCATIONAL TECHNOLOGY (HONG KONG)
LIMITED

YOUZHEN ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
YU QI INTERNATIONAL (HONGKONG) CO., LIMITED
YUNRONG TRADE LIMITED

YiChen International Communication (HK) Co., Limited
Yixin Watch Co., Limited

Yue York Medicine Group Limited

ZFULLBOTO CO., LIMITED

ZHANLU INDUSTRIAL GROUP LIMITED

ZHONGDING INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT GROUP LIMITED
ZHONGWO INTERNATIONAL (HK) CO., LIMITED
ZHUOYI GARMENT ACCESSORIES CO., LIMITED
Zanth Limited

ZeYang International Freight Company Limited

Zoloto Okean Co., Limited
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Raymond W. M. FONG for Registrar of Companies
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